GB ROLLER SKI RACE CALENDAR 2017

DATE EVENT GB Series | SCOTS Series | London Series VENUE ORGANISER NOTES

Sun 7 May 15 km —FT GB1 LON 1 Hayes LRNSC Starts at 2 p.m. Any type of roller ski under F.I.S. rules (7.5 km junior/novice race).

sat 27 May Huntly Sprints — ET GB2 Huntly HUNTLY GB Series race will be com.blned.tlme of two time trials. KO sprints in afternoon.
Races start 10 a.m. Organiser will supply Marwe roller skis.

Sun 28 May Clashindarroch Hill Climb - CT GB3 Huntly/Rhynie A941 | HUNTLY Minimum age 11. Any type of classic ski, must have ratchet. 8.05/4.85 km climbs.

Sun 25 June Team Sprints — FT LON 2 s LRNSC Starts at 2:00 p.m. 2 per team 3 x 1.5 km each, alternating. Any type of roller ski
under F.I.S. rules.

sat 8 July 1 Hour Race — FT GB 4 LON 3 Hayes LRNSC Starts at 2 p.m. .Dlstance travelled in 1 hour (30 minute junior/novice race). Any
type of roller ski under F.L.S. rules.

Sat 19 Aug. 10 km CT GB5 Hetton Lyons TYNESIDE Starts 4 p.m. Any type of classic ski, must have ratchet (shorter event for under
18s).

Sat 9 Sept. 3.5/5.4/7.1 km - FT GB6 Huntly HUNTLY Registration from 9 a..m. Relays follow main races. Organiser will supply Marwe
barrel-wheel roller skis.

Sun 10 Sept. 3 lap challenge and team sprints — FT Huntly HUNTLY

Sun 24 Sept. | 10 km time trial (starts at 15 sec. intervals) — GB7 LON 4 Hayes LRNSC Starts at 2 p.m. (5 km FT junior/novice option). Any type of roller ski under F.I.S.

ET rules.

Sun 1 Oct. 9/6/3 km —FT - FT British Championship GB 8 Castle Coombe WESSEX Roller skis provided by organisers.

Sat 21 Oct. 4 Hour Race LON 5 Hayes LRNSC Starts at 1:30 p.m. Any type of roller ski under F.L.S. rules.

CT = Classic technique. FT = Free technique.

VENUES NOTES

HAYES: Hillindon Cycle Circuit, Hayes, Middlesex

HUNTLY: Huntly Nordic and Outdoor Centre, Aberdeenshire
HETTON LYONS: Hetton Lyons Cycle Track, Durham

CASTLE COOMBE: Castle Coombe Motor Circuit, Wiltshire

SNSC = Snowsport Scotland - www.snowsportscotland.org

All races organised by LRNSC NO ENTRY ON THE DAY. To enter go to http://www.londonnordic.org.uk/online-race-entry/
All races should have shorter races suitable for juniors and novices but check with organisers.

Races covered by SSE or SNSC Public Liability Insurance. Skiers who are not members of affiliated clubs will be required to pay an additional
insurance premium of £5 SSE or £3 SNSC per day.

Individuals are responsible for their own personal injury insurance.
Roller skiing, like most sports, has a risk of injury. Competitors enter all races at their own risk.
SSE = Snowsport England - www.snowsportengland.org.uk or www.escnordic.org.uk

British Ski and Snowboard Nordic Director: George Gabriel (Tel: 01633 267583; email: georgeg@ntlworld.com), www.teambss.org.uk

GB SERIES DIRECTORS: Fiona Crossley fionalcrossley@yahoo.co.uk and Gerard Evans gerard_evans@hotmail.com

SCOTTISH SERIES COORDINATOR: Frank Musgrave frank.musgrave@btinternet.com
RACE ORGANISERS:

HUNTLY: Huntly Nordic SC — Peter Thorn (Tel.: 01464 831 429; E-mail: huntlynordicsc@yahoo.co.uk), www.nordicski.co.uk

LRNSC: London Region Nordic SC — Gerard Evans (Tel.: 07732 038 587; E-mail: gerard_evans@hotmail.com), www.londonnordic.org.uk

WESSEX: Wessex Biathlon & Nordic SC — Bob Anderson (E-mail: bob@wessexbiathlon.org), www.wessexbiathlon.org

TYNESIDE: Tyneside Loipers — Alasdair Wilson (E-mail: awilson.craw@blueyonder.co.uk), http://tynesideloipers.org.uk
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